FORM PTO-1595 REC 07 - 1	5-2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Patent and Trademark Offic
1 Name of conveying party/ies):	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Alan Schwimmer $6 \cdot 26 \cdot 33$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Voyteck Skuza	Name: <u>SAFCO Corporation</u>
Michael B. Grimm Michael E. Beatty	Internal Address 5404 Touhy Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes X No	Skokie, IL 60077
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 5404 Touhy Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
_	City: Skokie State IL 710, 60077
Other June 10, 2003	City: Skokie State: IL ZIP: 60077
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🕅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes Sa No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dillis V. Allen, Esq.	
Internal Address: 1080 Nerge Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Suite 205	X Enclosed
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1080 Nerge Road	
Street Address: Nerge Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Elk Grove Village State: _IL ZIP: _60007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 07/02/2003 HGUTEMA1 00000019 29185449 02 FC:8021 40.00 00	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>Dillis V. Allen, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature And REE bi:pQ44254 is FRAMEet:0575

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Alan Schwimmer, residing at 2143 Woodlawn Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062; Voyteck Skuza, residing at 811 S. Home, Park Ridge, Illinois 60068; Michael B. Grimm, residing at 417 Custer Avenue, Evanston, Illinois 60202, and Michael E. Beatty, residing at 106 N. Stauffer Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60540, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAFCO Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 5404 Touhy Avenue, Skokie, Illinois 60077, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in a HANDSFREE ACCESSORY FOR PHONES, described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all right, title and interest in and privileges under the Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and also the right to patent said invention in any and all foreign countries, in the name of SAFCO Corporation, or in the name of any nominee it may elect. Said application was executed on June 10, 2003

We hereby authorize and request that any and all patents for the said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to its other nominees.

We hereby agree to execute all such other and further applications for patents, assignments and papers as may be necessary or desirable to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, or continuations, renewals, reissues or extensions thereof, for protecting and securing the said invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, and that we will, upon request, sign all such applications, assignments and papers, take all rightful oaths and perform such other lawful acts which may be necessary or convenient in the premises, all without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license, and every other encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same in manner and form as herein expressed. Signed at Skokie, I June____, 2003.

llinois, th	this	10 th	day
\bigcirc			

of

Ulan Sel
Alan Schwimmer
Voyla Shu
/Voyteck Skuza
2131-
Michael B. Grimm
WILLE The
Michael E. Beatty
l χ^{-}

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF (cok)

(SEAL)

I, \underline{DiANE} K. \underline{MAUTER} , a Notary Public in and for <u>COOK</u> County, Illinois, certify that Alan Schwimmer, Voyteck Skuza, Michael B. Grimm, and Michael E. Beatty, who subscribed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this $\underline{10 \text{ th}}$ day of <u>Quare</u>, 2003, and acknowledged the execution thereof.

Mare K. Mauter Notary Public

My commission expires 10-2-04.

OFFICIAL SEAL	1. Sec. 1
DIANE K MAUTER	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLENOIS	
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 2,2004	